No. A-50/41/2017-Administration

भारत सरकार

Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (Administration Section/प्रशासन अनुभाग)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2025

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 184/2025

<u>Subject</u>: - Extension of additional charge of certain overseas posts in the Pancheshwar Development Authority (PDA), Nepal- A joint venture between Government of India and Government of Nepal- reg.

In pursuance of DoPT's O.M. No. 12/21/2018-FA(UN) dated 06.03.2025, the approval of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) is hereby conveyed for further extension of additional charge of the following overseas posts in the Pancheshwar Development Authority (PDA), Nepal (a joint venture between Government of India and Government of Nepal) to the officers of the Central Water Commission, for the periods as mentioned against their respective names as under: -

Sl. No.		Name of the post	Period of entrustment of additional charge
1	1 0 '	Officer (CEO)	For a period of one-year w.e.f. 11.03.2025 or till the regular incumbents are appointed to the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2	,,	Director	For a period of one-year w.e.f. 11.03.2025 or till the regular incumbents are appointed to the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
3			For a period of one-year w.e.f. 11.03.2025 or till the regular incumbents are appointed to the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4	Kuldeep Kumar Singh, CWES, SE (C), YBO, CWC	Director	For a period of one-year w.e.f. 11.03.2025 or till the regular incumbents are appointed to the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Raju) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel No. 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

To

1. Concerned officers (through CWC)

2. DoPT (Attn: Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Director (SM), North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. O.M. No. 12/21/2018-FA-UN dated 06.03.2025 (Email: <a href="mailto:dirsm@nic.in">dirsm@nic.in</a>)

3. Prime Minister Office (Ms. Pooja Jain, DS), South Block, New Delhi

Conta ... 2/-

- 4. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Mrunmai Joshi, DS), Rashtrapati Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. Ministry of External Affairs (Attn: Shri Anurag Srivastava, Joint Secretary (North)), North Block, New Delhi
- 6. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)/PS to Hon'ble MoS (Jal Shakti)
- 7. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)/ PS to DG(NMCG)/ PPS to AS (WR, RD & GR)/ PPS to MD(NWM)/ PPS to AS (A), D/o Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 8. All Wing Head of the D/o Water Resources, RD & GR
- 9. Chairman (CWC), Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi
- 10. ACEO (PDA), Nepal (through Commissioner (FM), D/o WR, RD & GR)
- 11. Cash Section/GA/PAO, D/o WR, RD & GR
- 12. For uploading on the Intranet.